
Copy to the Chairman,
Copy to the Director (Management),"y^—N

Copy to the Vice-President,
Copy to the Director (Academics),
Copy to the Dean R&D and Dean-CDC,
Copy to the Controller of Examinations,
Copy to All HoD's, for information & necessary action
Copy to Administrative Office/Library/Transport/Canteen/OfSce file for necessary action

^^^-^-lA4^--

PRINCIPAL

2W
1W
1W
9W
1W
9W
-

02-05-2026

18-04-2026

11-04-2026

04-04-2026

31-01-2026

24-01-2026
-

20-04-2026

13-04-2026

06-04-2026

02-02-2026

27-02-2026

24-11-2025

24-11-2025

End Examinations

Preparation &Practicals

II Mid Examinations

II Unit of Instructions

I Mid Examinations

I Unit of Instructions

Commencemenfof Class Work

III B.Tech II Semester

2W
1W
1W
9W
1W
9W
- .

Weeks

22-11-2025

08-11-2025

01-11-2025

25-10-2025
23-08-2025

16-08-2025
_

To

10-11-2025

03-11-2025

27-10-2025

25-08-2025
18-08-2025

16-06-2025
16-06-2025

From

End Examinations

Preparation &Practicals

II Mid Examinations

II Unit of Instructions
I Mid Examinations
I Unit of Instructions
Commencement of Class Work

Description

All Students should complete Mandatory Community Service project of 8 weeks
during Summer vacation before Commencement of the academic year

III B. Tech I Semester

Academic Calendar for III B.Tech I& II Semester

Academic Year 202S-26

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEG
(Autonomous)

# 1-378, ADB Road, Surampalem, E-SDislrict, A.P. - 533 437
(AppromdbyAICTE&PwiiiaiKintly AlBllaled to JMTUK,Kakinada&Aecredlted by NAMJwiUi'A'Gn^to)

(Recogni^ed by UGC Under Sections 2 (f) and 12 (b) erf UGC act, 1956)
Ph : 08852 - 252233,252234,252235, Fax : 252232, Website: www.peBgati.aoln

(Sponsored by Gayatri Educational Society)
D.No. 2-24-412. Ground Floor, Janmabhootnl Partc Road. Srlnagar. Kakinada - 3. Ph : 0884 - 2355900. Fax :

Date: 02-05-2025
Dr.G.Naresh

BE.,M.Tech., Ph.D.

Principal


