PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous)

1-378, ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.District, A.P. - 533 437

(Approved by AlCTE & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada & Accredited by NAAC with 'A'Grade)

(Recognised by UGC Under Sections 2 (f) and 12 (b) of UGC act, 1956)

Ph: 08852 - 252233, 252234, 252235, Fax: 252232, Website: www.pragati.ac.in

(Sponsored by Gayatri Educational Society)

D.No. 2-24-4/2, Ground Floor, Janmabhoomi Park Road, Srinagar, Kakinada - 3, Ph : 0884 - 2355900, Fax : 2363900

Date: 02-05-2025

Dr.G.Naresh BE.,M.Tech., Ph.D. **Principal**

Academic Calendar for III B.Tech I& II Semester

Academic Year 2025-26

III B. Tech	I Semester	7	
All Students should complete Mandaton	y Community Service	project of 8 w	reeks
during Summer vacation before C Description	From	To	Weeks
Commencement of Class Work	16-06-2025		
I Unit of Instructions	16-06-2025	16-08-2025	9W
I Mid Examinations	18-08-2025	23-08-2025	1W
II Unit of Instructions	25-08-2025	25-10-2025	9W
II Mid Examinations	27-10-2025	01-11-2025	1W
Preparation &Practicals	03-11-2025	08-11-2025	1W
End Examinations	10-11-2025	22-11-2025	2W
III B.Tech	II Semester		
Commencement of Class Work	24-11-2025		
I Unit of Instructions	24-11-2025	24-01-2026	9W
I Mid Examinations	27-02-2026	31-01-2026	1W
II Unit of Instructions	02-02-2026	04-04-2026	9W
II Mid Examinations	06-04-2026	11-04-2026	1W
Preparation & Practicals	13-04-2026	18-04-2026	1W
End Examinations	20-04-2026	02-05-2026	2W

Copy to the Chairman,

Copy to the Director (Management),

Copy to the Vice-President,

Copy to the Director (Academics),

Copy to the Dean R&D and Dean-CDC,

Copy to the Controller of Examinations,

Copy to All HoD's, for information & necessary action

Copy to Administrative Office/Library/Transport/Canteen/Office file for necessary action